06-19-2002	
DT-3506, eg al.	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10212	27390 Lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SMS Demag AG Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SMS Meer GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: Ohlerkirchweg 66 41069 Mönchengladbach Germany Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 8, 2002	Association General Partnership X Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other
	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designation must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/068,037; 76/068,038; 76/068,039; 76/068,047; 76/068,048; 76/068,049 Trademark registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved6
Name: David Toren Internal Address: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP Street Address: 875 Third Avenue 9th Floor City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10022	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David Toren	1
	May 28, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	Ignature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>
Do not detach this portion	
06/18/2002 DBYRNE 00000251 500955 76068037 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 125.00 CH	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, SMS DEMAG AG of

Eduard-Scholemann-Strasse 4 D-40237 Duesseldorf Germany

has adopted, used and is using the marks HPR, MPS, CCT, CCS, CPB and XH (hereinafter, "Marks") for which it has filed applications in United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:-

HPR Application Serial No. 76/068,037, filed on June 12, 2000;

MPS Application Serial No. 76/068,038, filed on June 12, 2000;

CCT Application Serial No. 76/068,039, filed on June 12, 2000;

CCS Application Serial No. 76/068,047, filed on June 12, 2000;

CBP Application Serial No. 76/068,048, filed on June 12, 2000;

XH Application Serial No. 76/068,049, filed on June 12, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, SMS Meer GmbH of

Ohlerkirchweg 66 41069 Mönchengladbach Germany

is desirous of acquiring said Marks and said applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SMS Demag AG does hereby assign unto the said

SMS Meer GmbH

all rights, titles and interests in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the businesses symbolized by the Marks, and the above-identified applications thereof.

SMS DEMAG AG

Title: General Manager

General Manager

In the presence of:

Dated: May 8th, 2002

NY1 5169827v1

RECORDED: 06/06/2002